### 506672975 05/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6719790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARS CHRISTIAN BIILMANN RØNN	07/12/2016
IBRAHIM JOHN MALIK	07/12/2016
SOREN CHRISTENSEN	07/12/2016
JAN EGEBJERG	07/12/2016
JEFFREY B. STAVENHAGEN	07/12/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H. LUNDBECK A/S
Street Address:	OTTILIAVEJ 9
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097457

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

Email:cathy.nicholson@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS PC

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0952.70067US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY NICHOLSON
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Nicholson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056297 FRAME: 0266

source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page2.tif
source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page3.tif
source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page4.tif
source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page5.tif
source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page6.tif
source=H095270067US02-InvsToLundbeck-ASI-JDH#page7.tif
l

PATENT REEL: 056297 FRAME: 0267

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have/has made a new invention entitled

"Agents, Uses And Methods For Treatment"

for which International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/066516 was filed on 12 July 2016;

WHEREAS, H. Lundbeck A/S, a Danish corporation, having its principal place of business at Ottiliavej 9, DK-2500 Valby, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire interest, right and title to said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNOR(S), do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its respective successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in, the following in any country and/or region:

- a) the Application, all corresponding applications, including, but not limited to, divisional applications, continuations thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof,
- b) and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for improvements and all Letters Patents that may be granted for improvements in any country and/or region and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof;

AND we HEREBY acknowledge that this assignment includes the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain any and all Letters Patent, and to have said Letters Patent granted, in ASSIGNEE's own name.

Page 1 of 3

AND we HEREBY represent that we have full right to assign, transfer and set over the entire interest, right and title herein assigned, and that we have not signed, and will not sign, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 and to disclose to the Patent Offices of other jurisdictions all relevant material as required by their Patent Laws.

AND we HEREBY further agree that we will, with respect to the Application and any improvements, in all countries and regions:

- a) communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assignees any facts known to us/me;
- b) testify in any legal proceeding,
- c) sign all lawful papers,
- d) make all rightful oaths,
- e) and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection.

AND we HEREBY acknowledge that this Assignment does not involve payment of a consideration exceeding DKK 10,000.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our/my hand and seal to this Assignment.

12 July 2016

Lars Christian Bülmann Rønn

Ibrahim John Malik

Søren Christensen

Jan Egebjerg

Jeffrey B. Stavenhagen

Ibrahim John Malik

Søren Christensen

Jan Egebjerg

Jeffrey B. Stavenhagen

Ibrahim John Malik

Søren Christensen

Jeffrey B. Stavenhagen

Ibrahim John Malik

Søren Christensen

Stavenhagen

Jan Egebjerg

Page 3 of 3

True copy certified

08 SEP 2016

Notarite of Copenhagen, Denmark

Birger Petersen Notary Public of Copenhagen

Abdulrahman S. Almurshed

## APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Land: Danmark Country: Denmark

Dette offentlige dokument / This public document

- 2. er underskrevet af / has been signed by Birger Petersen
- 3. i egenskah af / acting in the capacity of Notar / Notary Public
- 4. er forsynet med segl/stempel af l bears the seal/stamp of Københavns Byret / Copenhagen City Court

Attesteret / Certified

- 6. den 9. september 2016 5, i København the 09 September 2016 at Copenhagen
- 7. af Udenrigsministeriet by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Denmark
- 8. Nr. / No DNK-00498666
- 9. Segl/stempel / Seal/stamp:

10. Underskrift / Signature:

**RECORDED: 05/20/2021** 

: 05/061 7792/19930-60969 - 9:5:121/20120 - 220610000 - 30 937959 19:50980-9

**PATENT** REEL: 056297 FRAME: 0274